State Salary Schedule for Superintendents adopted by the State Board of Education. In addition 

to the salary paid the Superintendent from state funds, the Board agrees to supplement the 

Superintendent's state salary from local funds for an initial aggregate salary in the amount of One 

Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Dollars ($195,000.00) per year.  Neither the annual aggregate 

salary nor any local salary supplement of the Superintendent will be decreased during the term of 

this contract. 

B. If the state salary scale for Superintendent V is increased by the North 

Carolina General Assembly, Dr.